(For publication in the Local Newspapers and **Website**)

## Government Of Tripura Office of the Executive Engineer <u>Jirania Division, PWD.</u> PRESS TENDER NOTICE NO.04/EE-JRN/2018-2019 Dated, Jirania the 05 - 05 -2018.

The Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD(R&B) invited on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' sealed percentage rate tenders) from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Contractors /Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD in form 7(seven) up to 3.00P.M. on 02/06/2018 for the following work.

ON 1S	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ISSUE OF TENDER FORM	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	CLASS OF TENDERER
1	"Replacement of Bailey Bridge by construction of RCC box cell( 3x8.00m) on the road starting from NH-44 to Bikram Malsompara via Balaram Thakur, Kashidas at Ch. 1.20km."Job No. TP/COM/06/2018-19 <b>DNIT No.03/R/DNIT/SE-IV/ 2018-19.</b>	Rs. 1,35,64,145.00	Rs.1,35,641.00	06((six) months.	Up to 16.00 Hrs on. 31/05/2018	At 15.30 Hrs on 02/06/2018 if possible	office of the Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD (R & B) Jirania, West Tripura./S.E ,Circle-IV, PWD(R&B), West Tripura	Appropriate Class

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" or "Demand Draft" on schedule bank only in favour of the Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD (R & B), Jirania, West Tripura. The Deposit-at-call or Demand Draft must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents shall be issued on or **after 05/05/2018** on payment of **Rs. 2500.00** (Rupees Two thousand five hundred) only in cash/ Demand Draft(Non Refundable) on production of documentary proof of registration of the firm along with an application from the Office the Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD(R&B), Jirania, West Tripura/ Superintending Engineer, Forth Circle, PWD(R&B), Agartala in between office hours of 11.00 A.M. and 4.00 P.M. on any working days.

Demand drafts furnished towards Earnest money along with the tender shall be valid for a period of **6(Six)** months form the last date of receipt of tender or more.

Tenders can be sent through registered post/speed post or dropped in the Tender Box/Boxes at the office of the Superintending Engineer, Fourth Circle, PWD(R&B), Agartala/ Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD(R&B), Jirania, Tripura west in the Tender Box No-I, so as to reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tender received shall be opened by the Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD(R&B), Jirania, Tripura west, in presence of intending tenderers and other tenderers who may like to be present, on the date as specified above.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of **the Executive Engineer**, Jirania **Division**, **PWD**(**R&B**), Jirania, Tripura west, from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours on all working days specified as above.

The notice can also be seen at Website: www.tripura.nic.in and/or www.tripurainfo.com

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tripura

Executive Engineer Jirania Division (PWD). Jirania.Tripura(W)